## **Vincit Plc**

# Unofficial translation of the company release May 11, 2023, at 9:25 EET

In case the document differs from the original, the Finnish version prevails.

### Changes in the Leadership Team: Vincit's CFO will change

CFO **Niklas Wasenius** has resigned from Vincit's service. He will remain in office and as a Member of the Leadership Team during the transition period but no longer than October 31,2023. Recruitment of the new CFO has started.

**Julius Manni**, CEO of Vincit: "The skills, expertise and human-centric leadership of Niklas have played an important role in developing Vincit's financial management as the company has expanded through acquisitions. I would like to thank Niklas for his valuable work for Vincit already now. We will continue to cooperate closely during the transition period and until the new CFO is recruited."

#### Additional information:

Vincit Plc, CEO Julius Manni, phone: +358 50 424 3932

Certified advisor: Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy, phone: +358 50 520 4098

#### Vincit Plc in brief:

Vincit is a digital business agency that helps customers accelerate digital development and transform their business to make Mondays better for us all. Vincit Plc's shares are listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland marketplace maintained by Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd, trading code VINCIT. www.vincit.com